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Abstracts

Notes:

Sales, means the sales volume of Pen Needles

Revenue, means the sales value of Pen Needles

This report studies sales (consumption) of Pen Needles in United States market,

focuses on the top players, with sales, price, revenue and market share for each player,

covering

Novo Nordisk A/S

Becton

BD

Dickinson

Ypsomed Holdings AG

Owen Mumford

HTL-STREFA S.A.

B. Braun Melsungen

Terumo Corporation
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Allison Medical

Artsana S.p.a.

UltiMed

Split by product types, with sales, revenue, price, market share and growth rate of each

type, can be divided into

4mm

5mm

6mm

8mm

10mm

12mm

Split by applications, this report focuses on sales, market share and growth rate of Pen

Needles in each application, can be divided into

Insulin

Glucagon-like-Peptide-1 (GLP-1)

Growth Hormone

Others
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